

US ROUTE 52 AT WYNSTONE DRIVE BID TABULATION

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1605

Date of Bid Opening: January 31, 2018

CONTRACTOR	BID
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 516,100.25
D CONSTRUCTION	\$ 376,146.37
PT FERRO	\$ 400,000.00
GALLAGHER	\$ 438,402.94
ABBEY ¹	\$ 543,982.16
AUSTIN-TYLER	\$ 552,103.95

¹ Bid Amounts Reflect Error Corrections as shown on Bid Tab

**US ROUTE 52 AT WYNSTONE DRIVE
BID TABULATION**

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1605

Date of Bid Opening: January 31, 2018

BID TABULATION																
Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D CONSTRUCTION		PT FERRO		GALLAGHER		ABBEY		AUSTIN-TYLER	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	698	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,262.00	\$ 72.35	\$ 50,500.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,880.00
2	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 51.04	\$ 7,145.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 69.55	\$ 5,216.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
4	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	665	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 64.37	\$ 42,806.05	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,925.00
5	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.41	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 545.71	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 496.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 1,974.15	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 496.10
6	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 197.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00
7	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 197.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00
8	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 197.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00
9	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1973	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,892.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,833.85	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,439.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,466.25	\$ 1.61	\$ 3,176.53	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,439.25
10	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2339	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,356.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,145.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,678.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,508.50	\$ 3.21	\$ 7,508.19	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,678.00
11	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
12	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
13	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 71.04	\$ 9,945.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	30300108	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	938	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 10.82	\$ 10,149.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,070.00
15	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	563	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,882.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 11,541.50	\$ 19.61	\$ 11,040.43	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,764.00
16	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.17	\$ 1,375.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	35501315	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 7 3/4"	SQ YD	666	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 16,983.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,972.00	\$ 37.88	\$ 25,228.08	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,638.00
18	35501323	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 9 3/4"	SQ YD	282	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 47.66	\$ 13,440.12	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,972.00
19	35600707	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 7 3/4"	SQ YD	110	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 37.88	\$ 4,166.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,940.00
20	35600715	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 9 3/4"	SQ YD	281	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 9,062.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 47.66	\$ 13,392.46	\$ 71.00	\$ 19,951.00
21	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	3759	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,698.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.59	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.59	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.59	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,616.37	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.59
22	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	TON	137	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,768.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 13,426.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,070.00
23	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	134	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.34	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.34	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 755.76	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,350.00
24	40603565	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	365	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 37,960.00
25	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1288	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 8,719.76	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,372.00
26	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	97	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,007.00	\$ 17.69	\$ 1,715.93	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00
27	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	249	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 35.49	\$ 8,837.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,980.00
28	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	741	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,816.50	\$ 8.02	\$ 5,942.82	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,187.00
29	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	437	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,144.94	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,092.50
30	48101498	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	637	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,643.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,007.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 4,165.98	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,555.00
31	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	308	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 7,909.44	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,780.00
32	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00
33	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
34	54215550	METAL END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
35	542A0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	204	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 16,371.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,200.00
36	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	137	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,343.00	\$ 84.53	\$ 11,580.61	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,261.00
37	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	138	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 3,543.84	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,140.00
38	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	131	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 56.43	\$ 7,392.33	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,764.00
40	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
41	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL MO	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00
42	72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	52	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 18.50	\$ 962.00
43	72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 96.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
44	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.97	\$ 1,316.40	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,230.00
45	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	165	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 610.50	\$ 3.36	\$ 554.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 882.75	\$ 3.40	\$ 561.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	5528	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,292.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,427.36	\$ 0.56	\$ 3,095.68	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,869.60	\$ 1.43	\$ 7,905.04	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,316.80
47	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1467	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 1,364.31	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,232.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,374.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,320.30
48	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	823	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,522.55	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,382.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,785.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,399.10
49	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	93	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 344.10	\$ 3.36	\$ 312.48	\$ 4.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 855.60	\$ 3.40	\$ 316.20
50	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	115	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 4,513.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 55.53	\$ 6,385.95	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00
51	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	2322	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,230.66	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,114.56	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 3,111.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,644.00
52	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	84	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 831.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 63.69	\$ 5,349.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00
53	84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
54	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00										